
                                                     



  : (+91) 0326-2230850      फैक्स  /  Fax :  (+91) 0326-2230500 
वेबसाइट / Website : www.cmpdi.co.in 

ई-मेल / Email : rdri2.cmpdi@coalindia.in 

 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATION  

Ref. no.: CMPDI/RI-II/E&M/Pump Rep./22-23/1712-18                                        Dated: 25.08.2022 

1. Sealed item rate quotations are invited in Single part from experienced, interested parties / 

agencies / contractors for the work mentioned below.. 

  Name of work(s):- 

Sl. 
No. 

Name of work Estimated 
Cost (₹) 

  Earnest 
Money (₹)  

Duration / 
Time period 
of the Work 

1 Repairing of two number of 12.5 HP, 

Kirloshkar make pump set at CMPDIL, RI-

II, Dhanbad 
23,960 

(including GST) 
NA 20 days 

 

Quotation notice can be obtained free of cost from the office of undersigned as per the date and 
time mentioned below. The quotation notice with BOQ can also be downloaded from the website 
of CMPDIL at http://www.cmpdil.co.in. The company shall not be responsible for any delay/ 
difficulties/ inaccessibility of downloading facility for any reason whatsoever. 
 
2. Important Dates & times:  
 

Sr. No. Particulars Date Time 

1.  Date of tender publication in Website 25.08.2022 03: 00PM 

2. Start date of document downloading / quotation collection. 26.08.2022 11: 00AM 

3. End date of document downloading / quotation collection. 02.09.2022 11: 00AM 

4. Start date of bid submission 26.08.2022 11: 00AM 

5. End date of bid submission 02.09.2022 11: 00AM 

6. Date of opening of bids 02.09.2022 12 : 30PM 

 
 
3. First Envelope ( Qualifying criteria) shall contain the following: 
Sealed filled up quotations in single part will be received in the office of HOD (E&M), CMPDIL, RI-
II in the aforesaid time period along with the following documents: 

a.  PAN: Photocopy of PAN card duly attested ( with signature and seal ) by bidder. 
b. GST registration: Photocopy of GST registration ( i.e. GST identification number) duly 

attested ( with signature and seal) by bidder and issued by appropriate authority. In case of 
GST unregistered bidder/ Dealer certificate from a practicing CA having membership 
number with institute of Chartered accountant of India certifying that the bidder is GST 
unregistered bidder/ Dealer in compliance with the relevant GST rule. 

c.  Declaration that they have not been banned or delisted by any Govt. / Quassi Govt. 
agencies / PSUs. 

 
 

http://www.cmpdi.co.in/
http://www.cmpdil.co.in/


                                                     



  : (+91) 0326-2230850      फैक्स  /  Fax :  (+91) 0326-2230500 
वेबसाइट / Website : www.cmpdi.co.in 

ई-मेल / Email : rdri2.cmpdi@coalindia.in 

 

4. Second Envelope ( Price Bid) shall contain bid document duly signed and BOQ duly filled in. 
 

These two envelopes shall be placed in another Envelope and submitted by the bidder. The 
cover- envelope 
shall indicate the name of the work, name of the bidder along with the address, reference 
Tender Notice Ref. No. 
The second envelope shall be opened only if first envelope has all requisite documents such as 
PAN details, GST and declaration are properly submitted. 

 
5. All the documents submitted should be sealed and signed by the bidder or his authorized 

representative. In case the authorized representative is signing documents/ submitting bid, then 
an Authorization letter to that effect has to be submitted along with the bid. 

 
6. Tenderers may contact with the undersigned during office hours, if required for any further 
clarification before submission of their offer/ tender. 
 
7. Quotation will be received manually at the office of HOD (E&M), CMPDIL, RI-II, Koyla bhawan, 
Dhanbad. 
 
8. It is responsibility of the bidder to ensure that the bid is received in the office before the last date 
( and time) of bid submission, failing which the bid will be considered invalid. 
 
9. The sealed quotation will be opened on the scheduled date in the presence of the intending 
quotationers or their authorized representatives. It is the bidder’s responsibility to be present 
during opening of bid. 
 
10. Penalty: In case of failure to complete the work on or before the scheduled date of completion, 
compensation shall be payable @ 0.5% of contract price / revised contract price whichever is less 
per week of delay. The total value of such compensation shall not exceed 10% of awarded value/ 
revised completion value whichever is lower. 
 
11. The validity of the bid shall be 120 days from the last date of submission of bid. 
 
12. Conditional bid submitted by bidder will not be acceptable. 
 
13. Gurantee period will be minimum 6 (Six) Months. 
 
14. Rate should be quoted on item rate basis along with overall amount of work that will be 
inclusive of cost of material supply, labour, freight etc. all complete.  
 
15. The pumps will be handedover one at a time for repair work. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

http://www.cmpdi.co.in/


                                                     



  : (+91) 0326-2230850      फैक्स  /  Fax :  (+91) 0326-2230500 
वेबसाइट / Website : www.cmpdi.co.in 

ई-मेल / Email : rdri2.cmpdi@coalindia.in 

 

 
 
 

General Terms and conditions 
 
a. The Company reserves the right to accept / reject the quotation without assigning any reason, 
whatsoever, and its decision will be final and binding. 
 
b. The successful bidder must complete the work within stipulated period. In case of failure to 
complete the work in time i.e. 20 days from the issue of work order, penalty @1/2% (half percent) 
of the contract price per week of dalay subject to maximum of 10 % of total value as shown in 
contract shall be imposed. 
  
c. All others statutory deductions shall be made from your bill as per prevailing rule. 
 

d. All materials & labours required for the work shall be arranged by the bidder. The CMPDI will 
not supply any thing departmentally what so ever it may be. 
  
e. Security deposit of 5% shall be accrued and be released only after expiry of warranty period. 
 
f. Bidders shall pay at least minimum wages to workers engaged in the work as per minimum 
Wages act, in force.  
 
g. Bidder shall be responsible for safety of workers/ employees engaged by you at the work site. 
Company will not be liable / responsible in any manner for any incident happening during the 
contract period to the engaged person. 

 
h. CGST, SGST, IGST as applicable on works contract will be reimbursed to you subject to 
production of relevant documentary evidence to the effect that same has been paid to the 
appropriate authority against this work. 
 
i. In case of any query / dispute, the same will be dealt as per MCEW which is available in CIL 
website. 
 
 
 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                      

                                                                 HOD (E&M) 

 CMPDI, RI-II 
 

Copy to :-                

1) The RD :  For kind information 
2) The HOD ( E&M ) :  Convener/T.C. Member 
3) The Mgr (Min.) :   T.C. Member 
4) The HOD (Geo.): T.C. Member 
5) The Manager (F) : T.C.Member 
6) The HOD (P&A) for information 
7) Notice Board 

http://www.cmpdi.co.in/


                                                     



  : (+91) 0326-2230850      फैक्स  /  Fax :  (+91) 0326-2230500 
वेबसाइट / Website : www.cmpdi.co.in 

ई-मेल / Email : rdri2.cmpdi@coalindia.in 

 

 
 
 
 
 

BOQ / Price Bid 
 
 

Name of the work: Repairing of two number of 12.5 HP, Kirloshkar make pump set at CMPDIL, 
RI-II, Dhanbad. 

 

Sr. No. Description  Rate (₹) Qty. (nos.) Total Cost (₹) 

1. Motor Repairing and varnishing  2  

2. Replacement of Bearing   4  

3. Gland Packing  2  

4. Pump repairing, machining and 

polishing 

 2  

5. Replacement of foot Valve  2  

6. Dismantling and after fitting 

labour charges 

 2  

7. Replacement of Brush bush  2  

8. Transporting charges  2  

Grand Total (₹) excluding GST  

GST   

Total Amount (₹) with GST  

 
 
Total quoted value in words: 
 
Name of the agency:  
 
Address: 
 
 
  Signature with seal and Date 
 
 
 
 

http://www.cmpdi.co.in/


                                                     



  : (+91) 0326-2230850      फैक्स  /  Fax :  (+91) 0326-2230500 
वेबसाइट / Website : www.cmpdi.co.in 

ई-मेल / Email : rdri2.cmpdi@coalindia.in 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 DECLARATION 

 

 I hereby declare that my/ our firm has not been banned or delisted by any Government or Quasi 

Government agencies or PSUs. 

 

 

 

 

 

Signature of the Tenderer 

http://www.cmpdi.co.in/

